BCA

architecture
planning

interiors

March 23, 2016
VIA E-MAIL
rgriffith@summbears.k12.ca.us

Mr. Robert Griffith

Superintendent

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Re: SUHSD Summerville High School Modernization
Amendment 008 to the District-BCA Agreement
BCA Project Number 12018

Dear Robert,

Attached for your review and approval is BCA’s Amendment 008 dated March 23, 2016 to the District-
BCA Agreement dated February 1, 2013, to document the scope of work and fees for:
1. Completion of Project 1 Increments 1, 2R and 4
2. Project 2 Modular Art Building and PC Lunch Shelter + associated POT and restroom ADA
upgrades
3. Discontinued work

The Total Current Fee Remaining: Original Estimated Basic Services Fee + Original Direct Project
Expense + District Approved ASA’s #1 — 7: $157,279, prior to ASA 008 per “Remaining Fee
Worksheet.”

1. Complete Project 1: Increments 1 (Stadium Track & Field and Concession Stand), 2R (ADA
Path of Travel Upgrade) and 4 (Concrete Bleachers)
o Basic Services:
= Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
= Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
= Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)
o Prior Additional Services:
= Remaining additional service consultant close out fees on Increments #1 and #4
Remaining fee for ASA #1 Verde Increment #1
Remaining fee for ASA #2 North Star Increment #1
Remaining fee for ASA #4 Verde, North Star and Biggs Cardosa Increment #4
Remaining fee for ASA #7 North Star Increment #2R Construction Documents
and Agency Approval
o New Additional Services:
= Civil Engineer: Increment #2R Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 1:

Basic Services Fee Remaining $11,173.00
Direct Project Expense Remaining $1,118.00
Prior Additional Services Fees Remaining $1,690.00
New Additional Services Fees: Civil $6,900.00
Total Fee (refer to “Remaining Fee Worksheet”) $20,881.00

BCA Architects
partnering with clients to achieve excellence in design

san jose | sacramento | los angeles | orange county

www.BCAarchitects.com



Mr. Robert Griffith
Amendment 008
March 23, 2016
Page 2 of 3

Complete Project 2: Custom Modular Art Bldg. & PC Lunch Shelter, plus DSA required Path of
Travel and existing restroom ADA upgrades
o Basic Services:
= Construction Documents: assume no change to locations of modular Art building
and PC lunch shelter

= DSA Approval

=  Bid Phase

= Construction Administration
= Close Out

o Additional Services:
= Civil Engineer: Construction Documents, Bid Phase, Construction Phase and

Close out
Project 2:
Estimated Basic Services Fee $77,220.00
Direct Project Expense $7,722.00
Additional Services Fees $18,240.00
Administrative Mark Up $2,736.00
Total Fee (refer to Project 2 Fee Worksheet) $105,918.00

Project 2 Schedule:

e Construction Documents: 5/1/16 — 8/31/16
DSA Approval: 9/1/16 — 12/31/16
Bid Phase: 1/1/17 — 3/31/17
Construction Administration: 4/1/17 - 8/31/17
Close Out: 9/1/17 — 10/31/17

Discontinue work on Increment 2.2 (Baseball/Parking), Increment 3 (Visitors Bleachers), Bus
Barn and AG Building
o No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Construction Document and
Agency Approval Phase fees for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building
o No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Bid Phase, Construction
Phase and Close out Phase for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building
o No more Billing on pro-rated share of original Direct Project Expense for Increments 2.2,
3, Bus Barn and AG Building
o District Approved ASA #1, no more billing on:
= Funding Consultant
= Verde fee for Baseball Field Renovation

Savings from Discontinued Scope/Fee: <$30,480> per bottom of “Remaining Fee
Worksheet”

Enclosed for your review and District approval is Amendment 008 to document the information above.
Please sign return a copy to our office. Upon receipt, we will forward one fully executed electronic file to
you for your records.

BC A



Mr. Robert Griffith
Amendment 008
March 23, 2016
Page 3 of 3

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

Brian P. Whitmore, AIA, LEED® AP
President

Attachments:  AIA Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 008
Remaining Fee worksheet dated 3/23/16
Project 2 fee Worksheet dated 3/23/16

cc: James E. Moore 1V, Architect, BCA COO
Brie Gargano, BCA Project Manager
BCA Project File No.: 12018 3.0 Contracts

BCA



SATA bocument 68o2” - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 008
Issued March 23, 2016
TO: Robert Griffith
(Owner or Owner’s Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: February 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

and the Architect:

(Name and address)

Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Street

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Project:

(Name and address)

SUHSD Summerville High School Modernization
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorization is requested
to proceed with Additional Services.
[ to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:

1) Completion of Project 1 Increments 1, 2R and 4

2) Project 2 Modular Art Building and PC Lunch Shelter + associated POT and restroom ADA upgrades
3) Discontinued work

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
{Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation;
The Total Current Fee Remaining: Original Estimated Basic Services Fee + Original Direct Project Expense + District
Approved ASA’s #1 — 7: $157,279, prior to ASA 008 per “Remaining Fee Worksheet.”

1. Complete Project 1: Increments 1 (Stadium Track & Field and Concession Stand), 2R (ADA Path of Travel
Upgrade) and 4 (Concrete Bleachers)

A. Basic Services:
Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)

B. Prior Additional Services:
Remaining additional service consuitant close out fees on Increments #1 and #4
Remaining fee for ASA #1 Verde Increment #1

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protecied by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AIA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1919441236)



Remaining fee for ASA #2 North Star Increment #1
Remaining fee for ASA #4 Verde, North Star and Biggs Cardosa Increment #4
Remaining fee for ASA #7 North Star Increment #2R Construction Documents and Agency Approval

C. New Additional Services:
Civil Engineer: Increment #2R Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 1:

Basic Services Fee Remaining: $11,173.00Direct Project Expense Remaining: $1,118.00Prior Additional Services

Fees Remaining: $1,690.00New Additional Services Fees: Civil: $6,900.00Total Fee (refer to “Remaining Fee

Worksheet”): $20,881.00

2. Complete Project 2: Custom Modular Art Bldg. & PC Lunch Shelter, plus DSA required Path of Travel and
existing restroom ADA upgrades

A. Basic Services:
Construction Documents: assume no change to locations of modular Art building and PC lunch shelter
DSA Approval
Bid Phase
Construction Administration
Close Out

B. Additional Services:
Civil Engineer: Construction Documents, Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 2:
Estimated Basic Services Fee: $77,220.00Direct Project Expense: $7,722.00Additional Services Fees:
$18,240.00Administrative Mark Up: $2,736.00Total Fee (refer to Project 2 Fee Worksheet): $105,918.00

3. Discontinue work on Increment 2.2 (Baseball/Parking), Increment 3 (Visitors Bleachers), Bus Bamn and AG
Building

A. No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Construction Document and Agency Approval Phase
fees for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building

B. No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out Phase
for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building

C. No more Billing on pro-rated share of original Direct Project Expense for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG
Building

D. District Approved ASA #1, no more billing on:
Funding Consultant
Verde fee for Baseball Field Renovation

Savings from Discontinued Scope/Fee: <$30,480> per bottom of “Remaining Fee Worksheet"

Time:

Project 1 Schedule:

Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)

Project 2 Schedule:

Construction Documents: 5/1/16 — 8/31/16
DSA Approval: 9/1/16 - 12/31/16

Bid Phase: 1/1/17 —3/31/17

AlIA Document G802™ - 2007 (formerly G606 ™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
of any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1919441236)



Construction Administration: 4/1/17 - 8/31/17
Close Out: 9/1/17 —10/31/17

SUBMITTED BY:

e > '
(Signfiture)) C/ (Signature) i

Brian P. Whitmore, AIA, LEED® AP, President Robert Grifﬁth,”S-Ilperintendent
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)

$-2¢¥-/¢ S-r2-r6
(Date) (Date)

AIA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:

This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, 3
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1919441236)



ke HE Mode G
PROJECT #1: SUMMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL - TRACK & FIELD IMPROVEMENTS

Prapared By BCA, Inc.

District-BCA ASA #3: Verde

Distrlot-ACA ASA #3

istric-BOA ASA #2: CIVIL ENGINEER

Savings From Discontinued Scopaifeo

Increment 2R Path of Travel Givil Engineering Bid / CA

Project 2: Custom Modutar Art Bidg. & PC Lunch Sheiter

REMAINING FEE WORKSHEET
REVISED: 3/23116

Estimated Construction Budgat per Funding Worksheot

CONTRACT AMOUNT

12% first H 6,580,269.00
ESTIMATED BASIC

Toi sy AP lcania]
Eofmtod Bacis Sarvi Fea um Direct Project Expenses
District-BCA ASA #1: SPECIALTY CONSULTANTS

Distncl-BCA ASA 4: Incremant #4: Concrete Bleachers / Press Box

Districl-BCA ASA #5: Inc #4: Concrete Bleachers / Press Box Electrical

Districl-BCA ASA #5: Reviss Shot Put and Discus

Districl-BCA ASA #7: increment 2R Path of Travel Civil Enginesring CD's / DSA

5201595
“Track & Field Upgrade / Syntnetic Turl Athletic Sports fietd Verde
Clvil Englneer/Landscaps Architect (areas outside of track & field) verde
inding Consuitant cLe
BCA Administrative Cost
384633
Cwvil Engineeting North Stor
BCA Administrative Cost
ASA #4 credit: discontinue Ag ~57.986
Stairway ! Visitors Sleachers / Vehidle Acoess Drive Verds $18,900
BCA Administrative Cost
Concrete Bleacher Layout & Design Verde 380,705
Civl Engineering Verde
Structural Engineering  Biggs Cantose
BCA Administrative Cost
Goncrete Bleacher / Press Box Electrical Alfatech 34,500
BCA Administrative Cost
Athletic Field Design / DSA Approval Verde / BCA $6.763
GVl Engineeting CO's / DSA Nont Star $8.5%
BCA Administrative Gost
SUBTOTAL ADDITIONAL SERVICES
TOTAL FEES APPROVED TO DATE
$6.900
Civil Englneering GO's / DSA North Star
BCA Administrative Cost
$105,918
Baslc Sarvicos
Direct Projact Expense
North Star

Civil Enginesr; Ast Bullding & Lunch Shefter (CA in Summer 2017)
BCA Administrative Cost

SERVIGE FEE '§

s 23,700
s 136,600
$ 15.000
$ 26,295
$ 73,534
$ 11,039
57,986
s 15,900
$ . weived
$ 42,200
$ 8,505
s 30,000
$ ~  waived
5 4,500
5 - waived
5 6763
s 7.470
s 1120
¥ 384,700

___7e9saz |

789 632

1,263,208

0.400)

1,345,634

Phaso End % Gomple' _
| SCHEMATIC DESIGN 03/224 100%
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT N 067307 100%
GONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 127317 92.6%
AGENCY APPROVALS! Increments #1, 4 and 2R _oaBir
BID PHASE: Increment #1 0Bl
BID PHASE: Increment #4 077317
BID PHASE: increment 2R 04730/ Refer to BCA Basic
3 1 (Artiunch), 2.2 vg}, & (Vishtors Bieachars) and Bus B sences payment
CONSTRUCTION AOMINISTRATION: Increment #1 0 08/31/14 01/31114 worksheet for basis of %
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment #4 073114 0/14 01/31/14 complete
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment 2R 05101115 08731715
CONSTRUCTION AUMINISTRATION: #2.1 (Arlftunch), 2.2 dng), 3. {Visitors h Bus Bam ty Disiricty R
CLOSE OUT: increment #1 02/27115 -
CLOSE OUT: increment #4 02/27115
CLOSE OUT: Increment 2R 101116
GLOSE OUT: %23 (ALineny, 2. ) 3 Vs Bus Bam Digtriet)

FEE REMAINING

Discontinued
FEE

SCHEMATIC DESIGN 118,444 00 -
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 181,616.00 p .
| CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. 54 T 47,743,085
AGENCY APPROVALS 0[S = 12.278.60 |
BID PHASE: lncrement #1 - 100% { COMPLETE 00 § - -
BID PHASE: Increment #4 | 100%_|COMPLETE 00 - -
BID PHASE: Jncrement 2R . [COMPLE - 197400 -
510 PHASE: incréments #2.4 {AriLiiickd), ), 4 Vit i Buis B by Dlsiriel) 0% | NO BILLING <
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION, Ingeinént#, 700% COMPLETE N
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment #4. 00% 23 688, 00 . - -
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION: Increment 2R % OMPL - 7,896.00 -
|CONSTRUGTION ADJINISTRATION: #2.1 (ArfLunch), 2.2 (BaseballParking). 3 {Visitors Bleashers) and Bus Bam % F7378° 0% NG BIUNG = p 47 578,00
GLOSE OUT: Increment #1 1% 789 | 95% ICOMPLETE 750120 394.80 -
CLOSE OUT: Increment #4 0% 369 | 95% |COMPLETE 2.250.55 118.45
CLOSE OUT: Increment #2R 0% 780 0% _iCOMPLETE = 790.00
CLOSE Ol Incvements %21, 2.2, s Bis B {Discintiied by Disrie 1% E758 0% | NO AILONG =
 Tota) Base Contract 100% 789,632 | B6.68% |TOTAL DUE 88447579
Direct Projoct Expanso: 78,963 §6,445.13 400,
Discontinued
ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEE BILLEDTODATE | ~FEE REMAINING
Disuict BCA ASA #1: SPECIALTY CONSULTANTS
Funding Consultant: s 15,000.00 s 540260 | $ - s as9rao
 Verde:
Ing. #1: Track & Fleld $ 138,600.00 s 136,326.80 | 3 2732043 -
Baseball Field Renovations 3 23.700.00 t] AR - 3 8532.00
SUBTOTAL ) 17550000 H 757,897.40.] S 273,261 8. A7:429.40
BCA Administrative Costs 26:295.00 40.98 {8 Fenrne
District-BCA ASA #2: CIVIL ENGINEER
Gl Engingering (NorthStar): including Inc, 11 Track & Field T SE DR | sopotesten 4514 3 sTo00 Iz ERTIEIA 37025 T EBET
BCA Administrative Costs. Kl 11,039.00 L 80584715 61.54 i 5287880
District-BCA ASA #3; Verde
Verda B TER0 ]S s z
District-BCA ASA #4: Increment #4: Concrete Bleachers / Press Box
Vorde: 3 42.200,00 s 42,175.00 | § 25.00 | S -
Civi Enginser (NorthStary $ 5.505.00 H 849750 | S 7.50 | § -
Structural Engineer (Biggs Cardosa): $ 30,000.00 s 2898750 [§ 12,50 | § -
SUBTOTAL 5 80,705.60 Lt 80,660.00 1 § 45008 ¥
District-BCA ASA #5 Inc #4: Concrete Bleachers / Press Box Efectricat
ch) $ 4.500.00 3 450000 1§ - 3 -
3 3.500.00 = 4500.00 18 1% T
Distnct-BCA ASA #6: Revise Shot Put and Discus
Verde /BCA K 675300 |8 - % =
District-BCA ASA #7: Inerement 2R Path of Trave! Civil Engineering CD's / DSA
Narth Star 3 747000 £ 67230013
BCA Administrative Cost 3 1.120.00 &3 1,098.00:} §
Total aff Additional Services K] 39470006 s 3530855115 1,590.01 |'§
Total for Increments #1, 2 and 4: Basic Sorvices + Direct Expense + Additional Sorvicas s 1,263,95.00 s 1,106,016.43 | § 15,081.00 | §7 14326788
TOTAL REMAINING FEE[ § 15727857
Compfeta Projoct 1: Inc. #1, 2R and 4 to DSA coertification| § {13,981.00) s {20,881.00}
nc. #2R CIVII BIG-CA| § 6,900.00
Profect 2: Custom Modular Art Bidg. & PC Lunch Shelter $ _ [105818.00)
“Savings" $ 3047857




3na mMoN V1ol

- $ angviol %0 0zT'LL $ |%Se uonesusdwo) JoeHUCT BSEH [BI0L
- $ 131400 %0 9.EC $ (%C 1NO 38070
N $ A131dWNOD %0 09L°¢Z $ %02 (uope.np uoneoqey jueld-ul sepnjout) 3SVHA NOILYAILSININGY NOLLONMELSNOD
- $ A13TdN0D %0 0v6's $ %S ASVHA alg
- $ 3131dN0D %0 0v6's $ |%S STVAOHddY ADNIOV|
- $ 3137dW0D. %0 ¥0Z'6E $ |%EE SINIWNDOA NOILONALSNOD
- $ F157dW00! %00} - $ | %0 ININCOTIAIA NOISAG

$ 3131dNOO $ %0 ZO_wmo O_._.<_>_MIOm

ST HOMNIS DISVE O %
LLLE/0L LLL0/60
21/LE/80 LL/10/70
LLILEILO LLLO/LO
Q/Lergt 31/10/60
91/1€/80 81/€0/S0

“sriozion

§i/0Z/0L

1o se

216500
9812

ove'sl

Zv6're

000°066

$
$

000'0S

00005

000'0€

000'68

000°52
000051

000'62

000°SLY

Riw|Bine|e ool

puzy

{64 0D SN + 99} o Jojjys youny Bpig Py feutbuo Buutetus.)

00'000°066 $
INAOWY I5VIINGD

51500 UOINSUOD [€}01

sjusWaACIdW] [oABIL JO Yied JS3ISYS younT
sjuswoAoidu] SNS JS)BYS Youn

uoljejjesu] UoHEPUNO / oMU JoHeys Youn
100y {e18py Weas Buipue)g LBlBYS YoUNT Od 08 X .08
sjuswanoidiu] woolisey

" sjuswanosdwy 1oaei | jO Yreg Buipiing by

sjuawanordwi alig Bulpying Uy
uonepuUNO- JusuewIad yim Buiping Ly JRINPO 0% X 9
jofpng }so) uoljonssuod Aleupwipid

_yeg

1BJSYMON (2102 JSWWINg Ul yO) JoHays younT g Buipjing My Heauibug jAID

Isi} %Th

gl/ee/e -aasinTY

%G1 @ dnpew yog
JoRAHUOD U Jou 1DBYIYDLY adeaspue]

1N0O 380710

(uoneinp uoyeouqey Juejd-ui sepnjouy) ISYH NOILLYH LSININGY NOLLONYLSNOD
ASYHd dld

SIVAQUddY AONIOV

(sBumelp palasuibus Aizjeudosd Jo JusWwainoosd sepnpul) SINIWND0A NOILLONYLSNOD
1ININJOTIAIC NOIS3dA

NSIS3d SILLYWIHOS

aseyd

‘SINVLINSNOD ALTVIOIS
sasuadx3 j1osloid 10841Q w:_a mwu_ ERIETS o_wmm_ UﬁmEamm_

_ (egeondde 4 ¢ !
Emem:m< sad E:oE( mwu 10 %01 «m asuadxy gomqoi «ow:n_

oul ‘yog Ag patedald
uwu_w:m :o::._ on_ pue Buipjing t< Je|npo Eoumzo ._OOIOw HOIH m._|__>~_m=>§5w ¢# LO3Arodd

81021 JoquinN 1ooloid Yo|



AIA Document G802" - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

»!
!

Amendment Number: 008
Issued March 23, 2016
TO: Robert Griffith

(Owner or Owner's Representative)
In accordance with the Agreement dated: February 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owmner:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

and the Architect:

(Name and address)

Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Street

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Project:

(Name and address)

SUHSD Summerville High School Modernization
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorization is requested
X to proceed with Additional Services.
] to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:
1) Completion of Project 1 Increments 1, 2R and 4

2) Project 2 Modular Art Building and PC Lunch Shelter + associated POT and restroom ADA upgrades
3) Discontinued work

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:
The Total Current Fee Remaining: Original Estimated Basic Services Fee + Original Direct Project Expense + District
Approved ASA’s #1 — 7: $157,279, prior to ASA 008 per “Remaining Fee Worksheet.”

1. Complete Project 1: Increments 1 (Stadium Track & Field and Concession Stand), 2R (ADA Path of Travel
Upgrade) and 4 (Concrete Bleachers)

A. Basic Services:
Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
Increments I, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)

B. Prior Additional Services:
Remaining additional service consultant close out fees on Increments #1 and #4
Remaining fee for ASA #1 Verde Increment #1

AlA Document G802™ - 2007 (formerly GB06™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Document is profected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Doecument,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/08/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (19194412386)




Remaming fee for ASA #2 North Star Increment #1
Remaming fee for ASA #4 Verde, North Star and Biggs Cardosa Increment #4
Remaining fee for ASA #7 North Star Increment #2R Construction Documents and Agency Approval

C. New Additional Services:
Civil Engineer: Increment #2R Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 1:

Basic Services Fee Remaining: $11,173.00Direct Project Expense Remaining: $1,118.00Prior Additional Services

Fees Remaining: $1,690.00New Additional Services Fees: Civil: $6,900.00Total Fee (refer to “Remaining Fee

Worksheet”): $20,881.00

2. Complete Project 2: Custom Modular Art Bldg. & PC Lunch Shelter, plus DSA required Path of Travel and
existing restroom ADA upgrades

A. Basic Services:
Construction Documents: assume no change to locations of modular Art building and PC lunch shelter
DSA Approval
Bid Phase
Construction Administration
Close Out

B. Additional Services:
Civil Engineer: Construction Documents, Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out

Project 2:
Estimated Basic Services Fee: $77,220.00Direct Project Expense: $7,722.00Additional Services Fees:
$18,240.00Administrative Mark Up: $2,736.00Total Fee (refer to Project 2 Fee Worksheet): $105,918.00

3. Discontinue work on Increment 2.2 (Baseball/Parking), Increment 3 (Visitors Bleachers), Bus Barn and AG
Building

A. No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Construction Document and Agency Approval Phase
fees for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Bamn and AG Building

B. No more billing on pro-rated share of original basic service Bid Phase, Construction Phase and Close out Phase
for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG Building

C. No more Billing on pro-rated share of original Direct Project Expense for Increments 2.2, 3, Bus Barn and AG
Building

D. District Approved ASA #1, no more billing on:
Funding Consultant
Verde fee for Baseball Field Renovation

Savings from Discontinued Scope/Fee: <$30,480> per bottom of “Remaining Fee Worksheet"

Time:

Project 1 Schedule:

Increment #2R Bid Phase (Spring 2016)
Increment #2R Construction Phase (Summer 2016)
Increments 1, 2R and 4 DSA close out (Fall 2016)

Project 2 Schedule:

Construction Documents: 5/1/16 — 8/31/16
DSA Approval: 9/1/16 — 12/31/16

Bid Phase: 1/1/17 - 3/31/17

AlA Document G802™ - 2007 (formerly G606™ — 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING:
This AtA® Document is protected by U.8, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (19194412386)



Construction Administration: 4/1/17 - 8/31/17
Close Out: 9/1/17 - 10/31/17

SUBMITTED BY: h)

AGREED TO:

(Signatute)) L
Brian P. Whitmore, AIA, LEED® AP, President

P S
Wbt~ S Ope#t
(Signature) /7
Robert Griffith, Superintendent

(Printed name and title)

(Printed name and title)

S-2 06

S -24./¢
(Date) |

(Date)

AlA Document G802™ — 2007 (formerly G606™ - 2000). Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING:
This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,

or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted tc the maximum extent passible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 10:26:37 on 03/24/2016 under Order No.0246291046_1 which expires on 10/09/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1919441236)

3



Mr. Robert Griffith
Amendment 008
March 23, 2016
Page 3 0of 3

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

Brian P. Whitmore, AIA, LEED® AP
President

Attachments:  AlA Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 008
Remaining Fee worksheet dated 3/23/16
Project 2 fee Worksheet dated 3/23/16

ce: James E. Moore IV, Architect, BCA COO
Brie Gargano, BCA Project Manager
BCA Project File No.: 12018 3.0 Contracts




